

Nagaland Board of School Education Upper Bayavü, Kohima - 797001

Website: www.nbsenl.edu.in, Email: nagaboard@gmail.com



NOTIFICATION NO.50/2024 Dated Kohima, the 1 st May, 2024

NO.NBE-8/Ad-Misc(10)/2024-25/ :: It is hereby notified for information of all the Heads of Institutions that the **eligibility criteria for appearing Mathematics A** and **Mathematics B** in the oupcoming HSLC Compartmental and HSLC Improvement Examinations 2024 are as follows:

A. HSLC Improvement Examination 2024:

- a) A candidate who has Qualified HSLC Examination 2024 but secured Needs Improvement in Mathematics A, can opt and reappear for either Mathematics A or B.
- b) A candidate who has Qualified HSLC Examination 2024 and secured **Qualifying Grade in Mathematics B**, but desirous of improving his/her performance, can opt and reappear for either Mathematics A or B.
- c) A candidate who has Qualified HSLC Examination 2024 but secured Needs **Improvement in Mathematics B** can reappear Mathematics B.

B. HSLC Compartmental Examination 2024:

- a) A candidate eligible for compartmental Examination 2024, securing Needs Improvement in Mathematics A, can opt and reappear for either Mathematics A or B.
- b) A candidate eligible for HSLC Compartmental Examination 2024, i.e. securing Needs Improvement in 4 (four) or less subjects with **Needs Improvement** in **Mathematics B**, can reappear Mathematics B.

Furthermore, the **eligibility criteria for studying Higher Secondary Science stream** is qualifying marks in Mathematics A and Science at HSLC Examination.

All Heads of Institutions are therefore requested to guide their students to avail the opportunity to improve their performance or clear their <u>compartment subject(s)</u> and to properly guide the students desirous of taking admission in Science stream.

Candidates can apply online in the Board's portal for Improvement of performance and Compartmental Examination HSLC & HSSLC from 10th to 18th May 2024.

(Asano Sekhose)
Chairperson

NO.NBE-8/Ad-Misc(10)/2024-25/ /2/4

Dated Kohima, the J^{S+th} May, 2024

A. Copy for information and necessary action:

1. All the Heads of Registered Institutions under NBSE.

B. Copy for information:

- 1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Nagaland, Department of School Education & SCERT, Kohima.
- 2. The State Mission Director, Samagra Shiksha, Nagaland, Kohima.
- 3. The Principal Director, School Education, Nagaland, Kohima.
- 4. The Director, SCERT, Nagaland, Kohima.

(Asano Sekhose)

Chairperson